University of Montana

ScholarWorks at University of Montana

Senate Resolutions, 2007-Present

ASUM Student Government

3-16-2016

SB43-15/16: Amending Personnel Policy to Include Lambda Outreach Coordinator

Evan Fossen

Mary O'Malley

Follow this and additional works at: https://scholarworks.umt.edu/asum_resolutions

Let us know how access to this document benefits you.

Recommended Citation

Fossen, Evan and O'Malley, Mary, "SB43-15/16: Amending Personnel Policy to Include Lambda Outreach Coordinator" (2016). *Senate Resolutions, 2007-Present.* 533.

https://scholarworks.umt.edu/asum_resolutions/533

This Institutional Document is brought to you for free and open access by the ASUM Student Government at ScholarWorks at University of Montana. It has been accepted for inclusion in Senate Resolutions, 2007-Present by an authorized administrator of ScholarWorks at University of Montana. For more information, please contact scholarworks@mso.umt.edu.

1 2 3 4	The Associated Students of the University of Montana Resolution Amending Personnel Policy to Include Lambda Outreach Coordinator March 16 th , 2016 SB43-15/16
5 6	Authored by: Evan Fossen, ASUM Senator; Mary O'Malley, ASUM Senator Sponsored by:
7	
8 9	Whereas, the Associated Students of the University of Montana (ASUM) recognizes the often unique and important services provided by student groups and organizations on the University of
10	Montana campus;
11	
12 13	Whereas, certain student groups provide valuable resources in advocating for underrepresented populations;
14	
15 16	Whereas, the LGBT+ community on the University of Montana campus has expressed the need for consistent advocacy and resource service;
17	
18 19	Whereas, Lambda is a recognized student group which has historically provided the advocacy and resources desired by LGBT+ students;
20	
21 22	Whereas, Lambda operates out of the University Center and holds regular office hours to be an available resource for LGBT+ students and allies;
23 24 25	Whereas, Lambda currently operates on a completely volunteer basis which does not meet the expressed needs of students;
26 27 28 29	Whereas, in the FY 2017 spring budgeting session, ASUM recognized the importance of the work of Lambda and allocated funds to support a part-time student position for the purposes of LGBT+ advocacy and outreach;
30 31 32	Whereas, ASUM is bound by its personnel policy;
33 34 35	Therefore, Let it Be Resolved, that the ASUM personnel policy 3.0 Base Rates Table be amended to include a student position for the Lambda group and read (in two rows);
36	Lambda
37 38	L Outreach Coordinator L Minimum Wage L 32.00
39 40 41	Therefore, Let It Be Further Resolved, that the Lambda Outreach coordinator will be bound by ASUM Personnel Policy and under the oversight of the ASUM President and the Lambda Student Group Liaison;
42 43 44 45 46	Therefore, Let It Be Further Resolved, that this resolution be sent to Mason O'Kiernan, President of Lambda; Pierce Frazier, ASUM Senator and Student Group Liaison to Lambda; and Cody Miexner, ASUM President.

Passed by Committee:	, 2016	
Passed by ASUM Senate:	, 2016	
Kaitlin Hopingardner, Chair of Relations & Affairs	Betsy Story, Chair of the Senate	